## 1969. No. 171

[NC]

## PARLIAMENTARY COMMISSIONER ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1969

ORDER IN COUNCIL, DATED 27TH JUNE 1969, MADE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF THE PARLIAMENTARY COMMISSIONER ACT (NORTHERN IRELAND) 1969.

By the Governor in the Privy Council of Northern Ireland

## GREY OF NAUNTON

- I, RALPH FRANCIS ALNWICK, BARON GREY OF NAUNTON, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight Commander of the Royal Victorian Order, Officer of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire, Governor of Northern Ireland, by and with the advice of the Privy Council of Northern Ireland, in exercise of the powers conferred on me by Section 13(2) of the Parliamentary Commissioner Act (Northern Ireland) 1969(a) do hereby order as follows:—
- 1. The Parliamentary Commissioner Act (Northern Ireland) 1969 shall come into operation on the 1st July 1969.
- 2. This Order may be cited as the Parliamentary Commissioner Act (Northern Ireland) 1969 (Appointed Day) Order (Northern Ireland) 1969.

Given at Government House, Hillsborough, this 27th day of June 1969.

John L. O. Andrews

H. V. Kirk

W. K. Fitzsimmons

<sup>(</sup>a) 1969. c. 10 (N.L.).